CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND

RESOLUTION 2010-36

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH ADVENTIST COMMUNITY SERVICES OF GREATER WASHINGTON

- WHEREAS, the Piney Branch Pool is a Montgomery County-owned pool located at Piney Branch Elementary School; and
- WHEREAS, Montgomery County entered into an agreement with Adventist Community Services of Greater Washington to operate and manage the pool; and
- WHEREAS, the City Council has indicated its support for maintaining the pool as a community resource; and
- WHEREAS, funding in the amount of \$10,000 is included in the FY 2010 budget to support operations of the Piney Branch Pool.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND THAT the City Manager is authorized to execute a grant agreement with Adventist Community Services of Greater Washington for disbursement of \$10,000 as an operating subsidy for the Piney Branch Pool.

Adopted this 21st day of June, 2010.

ATTEST:

Jessie Carpenter, CMC City Clerk